PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Safariland, LLC	07/27/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of America, N.A., as Agent		
Street Address:	300 Galleria Parkway		
City:	Atlanta		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30339		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 145

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12764252
Patent Number:	5372288
Patent Number:	5622297
Patent Number:	5931358
Patent Number:	7441364
Application Number:	12788816
Patent Number:	5246153
Patent Number:	7444939
Patent Number:	6176402
Patent Number:	6127291
Patent Number:	7712148
Patent Number:	6467660
Patent Number:	6769581
Application Number:	12391187
Patent Number:	6026509
	PATENT

REEL: 028698 FRAME: 0797

Patent Number:	5619748
Patent Number:	D452047
Patent Number:	6119575
Patent Number:	5471906
Application Number:	12696370
Patent Number:	D432617
Patent Number:	6399073
Patent Number:	6318498
Patent Number:	6219842
Patent Number:	6131193
Patent Number:	5598958
Patent Number:	7107623
Patent Number:	6233737
Application Number:	61585866
Application Number:	61653841
Application Number:	11199860
Patent Number:	5366118
Patent Number:	6618969
Patent Number:	7958828
Application Number:	13232625
Patent Number:	7554786
Patent Number:	7474518
Patent Number:	7468677
Patent Number:	6961957
Patent Number:	7900278
Patent Number:	6769586
Patent Number:	5787616
Patent Number:	5915852
Patent Number:	D395069
Patent Number:	D404789
Patent Number:	D452545
Application Number:	12113460
Application Number:	11876554
Patent Number:	6893488
Patent Number:	5919292
r	PATENT

	5395444
Patent Number:	6298805
Patent Number:	6318228
Application Number:	12720208
Patent Number:	D492088
Patent Number:	6760924
Patent Number:	5489053
Patent Number:	6952896
Patent Number:	5687593
Patent Number:	5501381
Patent Number:	7694860
Application Number:	61585883
Application Number:	11713185
Patent Number:	5632426
Patent Number:	6749919
Patent Number:	6488750
Application Number:	12483162
Patent Number:	6814459
Patent Number:	7163324
Patent Number:	7484870
Patent Number:	6476726
Patent Number:	6707389
Patent Number:	6590502
Patent Number:	6424269
Patent Number:	6822578
Patent Number:	7561036
Patent Number:	6930615
Patent Number:	7394398
Patent Number:	6469631
Patent Number:	6788217
Patent Number:	6504487
Patent Number:	6946969
Patent Number:	6995681
Patent Number:	7153013
Patent Number:	6789930
	PATENT

	7080930
Patent Number:	5479659
Application Number:	13008272
Patent Number:	8020492
Patent Number:	5737071
Patent Number:	6345283
Patent Number:	6279010
Patent Number:	6263349
Patent Number:	6841188
Patent Number:	6835409
Patent Number:	5351868
Patent Number:	6684404
Patent Number:	6922847
Patent Number:	7503260
Application Number:	12632582
Application Number:	12583283
Application Number:	12432616
Patent Number:	5465429
Patent Number:	5875944
Patent Number:	5358160
Patent Number:	7150082
Patent Number:	D450451
Patent Number:	7237352
Patent Number:	5099764
Patent Number:	6154880
Patent Number:	6231447
Patent Number:	6238292
Patent Number:	D424474
Patent Number:	6154935
Patent Number:	6889591
Patent Number:	6371341
Application Number:	11845552
Patent Number:	6693551
Patent Number:	7064674
Patent Number:	7498933
	PATENT

	6989743
Patent Number:	D391335
Patent Number:	6705745
Patent Number:	6350200
Patent Number:	6085951
Patent Number:	6769582
Application Number:	12401527
Patent Number:	D642793
Patent Number:	6805073
Application Number:	12496284
Patent Number:	5709838
Application Number:	12696345
Patent Number:	7095334
Patent Number:	6700502
Patent Number:	D453068
Patent Number:	6588640
Patent Number:	6131198
Patent Number:	5320348
Patent Number:	6240557
Patent Number:	6559079
Patent Number:	5722576
Patent Number:	5457054
Application Number:	12500875
Patent Number:	7444940
Patent Number:	7774864

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 4045228409

 Phone:
 404-420-5527

 Email:
 rjk@phrd.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Rhonda J. Kenyeri, Paralegal -- PHRD

Address Line 1: 285 Peachtree Center Avenue
Address Line 2: 1500 Marquis Two Tower
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2689-92

PATENT

Total Attachments: 28 source=Safariland Patent Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Safariland Patent Security Agreement#page2.tif source=Safariland Patent Security Agreement#page3.tif source=Safariland Patent Security Agreement#page4.tif source=Safariland Patent Security Agreement#page5.tif source=Safariland Patent Security Agreement#page5.tif source=Safariland Patent Security Agreement#page6.tif

source=Safariland Patent Security Agreement#page7.tif source=Safariland Patent Security Agreement#page8.tif source=Safariland Patent Security Agreement#page9.tif source=Safariland Patent Security Agreement#page10.tif source=Safariland Patent Security Agreement#page11.tif source=Safariland Patent Security Agreement#page12.tif source=Safariland Patent Security Agreement#page13.tif source=Safariland Patent Security Agreement#page14.tif source=Safariland Patent Security Agreement#page15.tif source=Safariland Patent Security Agreement#page16.tif source=Safariland Patent Security Agreement#page17.tif source=Safariland Patent Security Agreement#page18.tif source=Safariland Patent Security Agreement#page19.tif source=Safariland Patent Security Agreement#page20.tif source=Safariland Patent Security Agreement#page21.tif source=Safariland Patent Security Agreement#page22.tif source=Safariland Patent Security Agreement#page23.tif source=Safariland Patent Security Agreement#page24.tif source=Safariland Patent Security Agreement#page25.tif source=Safariland Patent Security Agreement#page26.tif source=Safariland Patent Security Agreement#page27.tif source=Safariland Patent Security Agreement#page28.tif

PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

This PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Agreement") is made as of this 27th day of July, 2012, between BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., a national banking association, in its capacity as agent (together with its successors in such capacity, "Agent") for the Lenders (as hereinafter defined), having an office at 300 Galleria Parkway, N.W., Suite 800, Atlanta, Georgia 30339, and SAFARILAND, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 13886 International Parkway, Jacksonville, Florida 32218 ("Company").

Recitals:

Company, MAUI ACQUISITION CORP., a Delaware corporation ("Holdings"), and SAFARILAND GLOBAL SOURCING, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Global Sourcing"; together with Holdings and Company, collectively, "Borrowers" and, each individually, a "Borrower"), desire to obtain loans and other financial accommodations from certain financial institutions (collectively, the "Lenders") that are parties from time to time to that certain Loan and Security Agreement dated as of July 27, 2012, (as at any time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Loan Agreement"), by and among Borrowers, Agent and Lenders.

Lenders are willing to make loans and other financial accommodations to Borrowers from time to time pursuant to the terms of the Loan Agreement, provided that Company executes this Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for Ten Dollars (\$10.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Company hereby agrees with Agent as follows:

- 1. Capitalized terms used herein (including those used in the Recitals hereto), unless otherwise defined, shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the Loan Agreement.
- 2. To secure the prompt payment and performance of all of the Obligations, Company hereby grants, assigns and pledges to Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in and Lien upon all of the following property of Company, whether now existing or hereafter created or acquired (the "Patent Collateral"):
 - (a) the entire right, title and interest of Company in and to the patent applications and patents listed in <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto (as the same may be amended from time to time), and all re-issues, divisions, continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part thereof (all of the foregoing being herein collectively referred to as the "<u>Patents</u>"); and
 - (b) all proceeds of the foregoing (such as, by way of example, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits).
 - 3. Company covenants with and warrants to Agent that:
 - (a) The Patents are subsisting and have not been adjudged invalid or unenforceable, in whole or in part;
 - (b) Except as set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto with respect to Patents that (i) are jointly owned with another Person and/or (ii) have a last recorded owner other than the

Company and <u>Exhibit B</u> attached hereto with respect to Patents with existing Liens or missing links in chain of title, Company is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire and unencumbered right, title and interest in and to each of the Patents, free and clear of any Liens other than Permitted Liens;

- (c) Company has the unqualified right to enter into this Agreement and perform its terms; and
- (d) Except for expired Patents and Patents abandoned by Company in the Ordinary Course of Business (provided such abandonment could not reasonably be expected to have a Material Adverse Effect), Company will continue to make, all appropriate filings with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any applicable foreign filing offices to maintain the Patents in existence, including, without limitation, filing all necessary documents with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any applicable foreign filing offices for each Patent to maintain it without loss of protection therefor, except with respect to Patents that Company has determined are no longer material to the conduct of its business.
- 4. If, before Full Payment of all of the Obligations, Company shall obtain rights to any new patentable inventions, or become entitled to the benefit of any patent application or patent for any reissue, division, continuation, renewal, extension or continuation-in-part of any Patent or any improvement on any Patent, the provisions of paragraph 2 shall automatically apply thereto and Company shall give to Agent prompt notice thereof in writing.
- 5. Company irrevocably authorizes and empowers Agent to modify this Agreement by amending Exhibit A to include any future patents and patent applications (it being understood and agreed that Agent will endeavor to use commercially reasonable efforts to give Company three Business Days' prior written notice before filing any amendment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office).
- 6. Company hereby grants to Agent (and its employees and agents), the visitation, audit, and inspection rights with respect to Company and the Patent Collateral as set forth in the Loan Agreement.
- At any time that an Event of Default exists, Agent shall have, in addition to all other rights and remedies given it by this Agreement and the other Loan Documents, all rights and remedies of a secured party under the UCC and all other rights and remedies under Applicable Law. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, at any time an Event of Default exists, Agent may immediately, for the benefit of Secured Parties, without demand of performance and without other notice (except as described in the next sentence, if required by Applicable Law) or demand whatsoever to Company, each of which Company hereby expressly waives, and without advertisement (except as otherwise provided by Applicable Law), collect directly any payments due Company in respect of the Patent Collateral, or sell at public or private sale or otherwise realize upon the whole or from time to time any of the Patent Collateral, or any interest which Company may have therein. Company hereby agrees that ten (10) days notice to Company of any public or private sale or other disposition of any of the Patent Collateral shall be reasonable notice; provided, however, that no notice shall be required hereunder if not otherwise required by Applicable Law. At any such sale or disposition, Agent may, to the extent permitted by Applicable Law, purchase the whole or any part of the Patent Collateral sold, free from any right of redemption on the part of Company, which right Company hereby waives and releases. After deducting from the proceeds of such sale or other disposition of the Patent Collateral all reasonable costs and expenses incurred by Agent in enforcing its rights hereunder (including, without limitation, all reasonable attorneys' fees), Agent shall apply the remainder of such proceeds to the payment of the Obligations, in such order or manner as may be authorized or required by the Loan Agreement. Any remainder of the proceeds after Full Payment of all of the Obligations shall be paid over to Company. If any deficiency

shall arise, Company and each guarantor of the Obligations shall remain jointly and severally liable therefor.

- 8. Company hereby makes, constitutes and appoints Agent, and any officer or agent of Agent as Agent may select, as Company's true and lawful attorney-in-fact, with full power to do any or all of the following if an Event of Default with respect to Company shall exist: to endorse Company's name on all applications, documents, papers and instruments necessary for Agent to continue the maintenance of or to use the Patents, or to grant or issue any exclusive or nonexclusive license under the Patents to any other Person, or to assign, pledge, convey or otherwise transfer title in or dispose of any Patent Collateral to any other Person. Company hereby ratifies all that such attorney shall lawfully do or cause to be done by virtue hereof. This power of attorney, being coupled with an interest, shall be irrevocable until Full Payment of all of the Obligations.
- 9. Section 3.4 of the Loan Agreement is incorporated herein *mutadis mutandis*, as if a part hereof.
- 10. Company shall promptly after obtaining knowledge thereof notify the Agent in writing of the assertion of any Intellectual Property Claim that could reasonably be expected to have a Material Adverse Effect. Company shall have the duty, through counsel reasonably acceptable to Agent, to prosecute diligently any patent application for a Patent pending as of the date of this Agreement or thereafter until Full Payment of the Obligations to make application on unpatented but patentable inventions (subject to Company's reasonable discretion in the ordinary course of business, or, during the existence of an Event of Default, promptly upon Agent's request), to file and prosecute opposition and cancellation proceedings, to file and prosecute lawsuits to protect each Patent and to do any and all acts as Company reasonably deems necessary or desirable to preserve and maintain the Patent Collateral, unless in any such case Company has determined that such Patent is no longer material to the conduct of its business. Any expenses incurred in connection with such an application or proceedings shall be borne by Company. Company shall not abandon any pending patent application or Patent, without the prior written consent of Agent, unless Company has determined that such patent application or Patent is no longer material to the conduct of its business.
- 11. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in paragraph 10 hereof, Agent shall have the right, at any time that an Event of Default exists, but shall in no way be obligated, to bring suit in its own name to enforce the Patents and any license hereunder, or to defend any suit or counterclaim in its own name to protect any Patents or license hereunder, in either of which events Company shall at the request of Agent do any and all lawful acts (including bringing suit) and execute any and all proper documents required by Agent in aid of such enforcement or defense and Company shall promptly, upon demand, reimburse and indemnify Agent for all reasonable costs and expenses incurred by Agent in the exercise of its rights under this paragraph 11.
- 12. If Company fails to comply with any of its obligations hereunder and at the time of such failure or as a result thereof an Event of Default exists, then to the extent permitted by Applicable Law, Agent may discharge such obligations in Company's name or in Agent's name, in Agent's sole discretion, but at Company's expense, and Company agrees to reimburse Agent in full for all reasonable expenses, including, without limitation, reasonable attorneys' fees, incurred by Agent in prosecuting, defending or maintaining the Patents or Agent's interest therein pursuant to this Agreement.
- 13. No course of dealing between Company and Agent, nor any failure to exercise, nor any delay in exercising, on the part of Agent, any right, power or privilege hereunder or under any of the other Loan Documents shall operate as a waiver thereof; nor shall any single or partial exercise of any right,

power or privilege hereunder or thereunder preclude any other or future exercise thereof or the exercise of any other right, power or privilege.

- 14. All of Agent's rights and remedies with respect to the Patent Collateral, whether established by this Agreement or any of the other Loan Documents, or by any other agreements or by Applicable Law, shall be cumulative and may be exercised singularly or concurrently.
- 15. The provisions of this Agreement are severable, and if any clause or provision shall be held invalid and unenforceable, in whole or in part, in any jurisdiction, the same shall be deemed severed herefrom and shall not in any manner affect such clause or provisions in any other jurisdiction, or any other clause or provision of this Agreement in any jurisdiction.
- 16. This Agreement, together with the other Loan Documents, constitutes and expresses the entire understanding of the parties hereto with respect to the subject matter hereof, and supersedes all prior agreements and understandings, inducements or conditions, whether express or implied, oral or written. This Agreement is subject to modification only by writing signed by the parties, except as provided in paragraph 5 hereof.
- 17. The benefits and burdens of this Agreement shall inure to the benefit of and be binding upon the successors and assigns of each Secured Party and upon the successors and permitted assigns of Company. Company shall not assign its rights or delegate its rights or assign its duties hereunder without the prior written consent of Agent.
 - 18. Company hereby waives notice of Agent's acceptance hereof.
- 19. This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties to this Agreement on separate counterparts, each of which, when so executed, shall be deemed an original, but all such counterparts shall constitute one and the same agreement. Any manually executed signature page to this Agreement delivered by a party by facsimile or other electronic transmission shall be deemed to be an original signature hereto.
- 20. This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the internal laws of the State of New York.
- 21. To the fullest extent permitted by Applicable Law, Company and Agent each waives the right to trial by jury in any action, suit, proceeding or counterclaim of any kind arising out of or related to this Agreement or the Patent Collateral.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signatures appear on following pages.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement as of the date first written above.

SAFARILAND, LLC

("Company")

Name: Gray Hudkins

Title: Vice President

[Signatures continue on the following page.]

Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as agent ("Agent")

Name: John M. Olsen

Title: Senior Vice President

EXHIBIT A

Patents

Patent Title	Application Number	Patent Number	Issue Date	Country	Status	Last Recorded Owner
Adjustable Belt Mount for Securing Articles to Belts of Varying Width	12/764,252			United States	Pending	Safariland, LLC
Adjustable Handgun Holster	08/176,765	5,372,288	12/13/1994	United States	Issued	Safariland, LLC
Adjustable Handgun Holster	08/508,634	5,622,297	4/22/1997	United States	Issued	Safariland, LLC
Adjustable Holster	08/971,393	5,931,358	8/3/1999	United States	Issued	Safariland, LLC
Adjustable Rail Light Mount	11/642,169	7,441,364	10/28/2008	United States	Issued	Safariland, LLC
Adjustable Range Munition	12/788,816			United States	Pending	Safariland, LLC
Ambidextrous Shoulder Holster	07/959,987	5,246,153	9/21/1993	United States	Issued	Safariland, LLC
Ammunition for Electrical Discharge Weapon	11/083,435	7,444,939	11/04/2008	United States	Issued	Safariland, LLC and James McNulty
Ankle Holster System	09/422,165	6,176,402	1/23/2001	United States	Issued	Safariland, LLC
Anti-Ballistic Protective Composite Fabric	09/172,133	6,127,291	10/3/2000	United States	Issued	Safariland, LLC
Articulated Body Armor/Duty Gear Support Vest	2,561,946	2,561,946	12/29/2009	Canada	Issued	Safari Land Ltd., Inc.
Articulated Body Armor/Duty Gear Support Vest	11/245,901	7,712,148	5/11/2010	United States	Issued	Safariland, LLC
Automatic Locking Holster	2002240117	20022401 17	1/28/2002	Australia	Issued	Safariland Ltd., Inc.
Automatic Locking Holster	09/770,710	6,467,660	10/22/2002	United States	Issued	Safariland, LLC
Automatic Locking Holster	10/058,564	6,769,581	8/3/2004	United States	Issued	Safariland, LLC
Automatic Locking Holster	2,436,119	2,436,119	1/9/2007	Canada	Issued	Safariland Ltd., Inc.
Automatic Locking Holster	2706006			European Union	Pending	Safariland Ltd., Inc.
Automatic Locking Holster	4106875.2 (1065585)			Hong Kong	Pending	Safariland Ltd., Inc.
Ballistic Package for Soft Body Armor	12/391,187			United States	Pending	Safariland, LLC
Ballistic Resistant Garment with Multi- Panel Radial Securement Stitching	09/154,110	6,026,509	2/22/2000	United States	Issued	Safariland, LLC
Ballistic Vest	08/617,426	5,619,748	4/15/1997	United States	Issued	Safariland, LLC

Patent Title	Application Number	Patent Number	Issue Date	Country	Status	Last Recorded Owner
Ballistic Vest	29/110,839	D452,047	12/11/2001	United States	Issued	Safariland, LLC
Body Armor	09/024,951	6,119,575	9/19/2000	United States	Issued	Safariland, LLC
Waterproof and Water Vapour Permeable Cover for Body Armor	71358/94	674978	5/6/1997	Australia	Issued	Second Chance Body Armor, Inc. and W.L. Gore & Associates, Inc.
Body Armor Vest and Method for Making Same	08/137,861	5,471,906	12/5/1995	United States	Issued	Safariland, LLC and W.L. Gore & Associates, Inc.
Body Armor Vest and Method for Making Same	GB9516483.	2,290,698	10/9/1996	United Kingdom	Issued	Second Chance Body Armor, Inc. and W.L. Gore & Associates, Inc.
Body Armor Vest and Method for Making Same	94920643	723647	5/20/1998	France	Issued	Second Chance Body Armor, Inc. and W.L. Gore & Associates, Inc.
Body Armor Vest and Method for Making Same	94920643	69410478	5/20/1998	Germany	Issued	Second Chance Body Armor, Inc. and W.L. Gore & Associates, Inc.
Body Armor Vest and Method for Making Same	94920643	723647	5/20/1998	Italy	Issued	Second Chance Body Armor, Inc. and W.L. Gore & Associates, Inc.
Body Armor Vest and Method for Making Same	94920643	723647	5/20/1998	Sweden	Issued	Second Chance Body Armor, Inc. and W.L. Gore & Associates, Inc.
Waterproof and Water Vapour- Permeable Cover for Body Armor	2,173,971	2,173,971	6/16/1998	Canada	Issued	Second Chance Body Armor, Inc. and W.L. Gore & Associates, Inc.
Body Armor with Overlapping Layers of Ballistic Material	12/696,370			United States	Pending	Safariland, LLC
Body Armor with Overlapping Layers of Ballistic Material	PCT/US10/2 2514			Patent Cooperation Treaty	Pending	Safariland, LLC
Bubble Device for Attachment to a Firearm for Use During Sighting to Indicate Whether the Firearm is Canted	29/116,697	D432,617	10/24/2000	United States	Issued	Safariland, LLC

Patent Title	Application Number	Patent Number	Issue Date	Country	Status	Last Recorded Owner
Capsicum Lachrymator	09/826,622	6399073	6/4/2002	United States	Issued	Safariland, LLC
Collapsible Ladder	09/591,948	6,318,498	11/20/2001	United States	Issued	Safariland, LLC
Collapsible Ladder	2,412,704	2,412,704	9/2/2008	Canada	Issued	FLD Safety Products Limited
Combined Puncture Resistance and a Ballistic Resistant Garment	09/415,855	6,219,842	4/24/2001	United States	Issued	Safariland, LLC
Combined Puncture Resistant and Ballistic Resistant Protective Garment	09/031,025	6,131,193	10/17/2000	United States	Issued	Safariland, LLC
Competition Holsters	08/304,589	5,598,958	2/4/1997	United States	Issued	Safariland, LLC
Composite Glove Structure	11/064,660	7,107,623	9/21/2006	United States	Issued	Safariland, LLC
Concealable Ballistic Vest	09/492,944	6,233,737	5/22/2001	United States	Issued	Safariland, LLC
Concealment Holster	61/585,866			United States	Pending	Safariland, LLC
Cooling Unit For Ballistic Vest	61/653,841		,	United States	Pending	Safariland, LLC and James Coats
Deltoid Arm Protection System for Ballistic Body Armor	11/199,860			United States	Pending	Safariland, LLC
Dispenser for Aerosol Device	08/054,148	5,366,118	11/22/1994	United States	Issued	Safariland, LLC
Disposable Evidence Marking Systems	10/157,715	6,618,969	9/16/2003	United States	Issued	Safariland, LLC
Drag Stabilized Low Lethality Impact Payload Delivery Sub-Munitions with Trailing Features and Assembly Methods	12/181,699	7,958,828	6/14/2011	United States	Issued	Safariland, LLC
EDW Vest Insert	13/232,625			United States	Pending	Safariland, LLC
Electronic Disabling Device Having A Non-Sinusoidal Output Waveform	11/359,251	7,554,786	6/30/2009	United States	Issued	Safariland, LLC
Electronic Disabling Device Having Adjustable Output Pulse Power	11/359,004	7,474,518	1/6/2009	United States	Issued	Safariland, LLC
End Cap Warning Signal Assembly	11/543,402	7,468,677	12/23/2008	United States	Issued	Safariland, LLC (merger with 911EP, Inc. recorded 7/2/2012)
Energy Absorbing Device for Ballistic Body Armor	2003271348	20032713 48	9/22/2005	Australia	Issued	Safari Land Ltd., Inc.

Patent Title	Application Number	Patent Number	Issue Date	Country	Status	Last Recorded Owner
Energy Absorbing Device for Ballistic Body Armor	10/438,445	6,961,957	11/8/2005	United States	Issued	Safariland, LLC
Energy Absorbing Device for Ballistic Body Armor	2,454,188	2,454,188	3/20/2007	Canada	Issued	Safari Land Ltd., Inc.
Energy Absorbing Device for Ballistic Body Armor	3090456.9	1,469,275	6/6/2007	Great Britain	Issued	Safariland Ltd., Inc.
Energy Absorbing Device for Ballistic Body Armor	3090456.9	1,469,275	6/6/2007	Switzerland/ Liechtenstein	Issued	Safariland Ltd., Inc.
Energy Absorbing Device for Ballistic Body Armor	3090456.9	1,469,275	6/6/2007	Spain	Issued	Safariland Ltd., Inc.
Energy Absorbing Device for Ballistic Body Armor	3090456.9	1,469,275	6/6/2007	Italy	Issued	Safariland Ltd., Inc.
Energy Absorbing Device for Ballistic Body Armor	3090456.9	1,469,275	6/6/2007	Hungary	Issued	Safariland Ltd., Inc.
Energy Absorbing Device for Ballistic Body Armor	3090456.9	1,469,275	6/6/2007	Netherlands	Issued	Safariland Ltd., Inc.
Energy Absorbing Device for Ballistic Body Armor	3090456.9	60314227. 3	6/6/2007	Germany	Issued	Safariland Ltd., Inc.
Energy Absorbing Device for Ballistic Body Armor	3090456.9	1,469,275	6/6/2007	France	Issued	Safariland Ltd., Inc.
Energy Absorbing Device for Ballistic Body Armor	3090456.9	1,469,275	6/6/2007	Denmark	Issued	Safariland Ltd., Inc.
Energy Absorbing Device for Ballistic Body Armor	3090456.9	1,469,275	6/6/2007	Belgium	Issued	Safariland Ltd., Inc.
Energy Absorbing Device for Ballistic Body Armor	3090456.9	1,469,275	6/6/2007	Sweden	Issued	Safariland Ltd., Inc.
Energy Absorbing Device for Ballistic Body Armor	3090456.9	1,469,275	6/6/2007	Turkey	Issued	Safariland Ltd., Inc.
Energy Absorbing Device for Ballistic Body Armor	20035847	323,965	7/23/2007	Norway	Issued	Safariland Ltd., Inc.
Ergonomic Duty Gear Belt (US)	11/868,876	7,900,278	3/8/2011	United States	Issued	Safariland, LLC
Ergonomic Duty Belt and Holster Belt Loop Assembly	10/214,752	6,769,586	8/3/2004	United States	Issued	Safariland, LLC
Evidence Marker	08/515,394	5,787,616	8/4/1998	United States	Issued	Safariland, LLC
Evidence Marker and Marking Systems	09/126,906	5,915,852	6/29/1999	United States	Issued	Safariland, LLC

Patent Title	Application Number	Patent Number	Issue Date	Country	Status	Last Recorded Owner
Expandable Police Baton	29/070,890	D395,069	6/9/1998	United States	Issued	Safariland, LLC
Expandable Police Baton	29/053,535	D404,789	1/26/1999	United States	Issued	Safariland, LLC
Expandable Police Baton	29/104,892	D452,545	12/25/2001	United States	Issued	Safariland, LLC
Extended Range Non- Lethal Projectile	12/113,460			United States	Pending	Safariland, LLC
Fabric for Load Bearing Vests Having a Pocket Fastening System	2006225180	20062251 80	1/8/2009	Australia	Issued	Safari Land Ltd., Inc.
Female Armor System	11/876,554			United States	Pending	Safariland, LLC
Fingerprint Compound and Method	10/620,201	6,893,488	5/17/2005	United States	Issued	Safariland, LLC
Fingerprint Ink	09/024,274	5,919,292	7/6/1999	United States	Issued	Safariland, LLC
Fingerprint Ink Dispenser	08/029,106	5,395,444	3/7/1995	United States	Issued	Safariland, LLC
Fingerprint Ink Dispensing Apparatus	09/543,798	6,298,805	10/9/2001	United States	Issued	Safariland, LLC
Forcible Entry Device	09/065,746	6,318,228	11/20/2001	United States	Issued	Safariland, LLC
Fuze for Stun Grenade	12/720,208			United States	Pending	Safariland, LLC
Fuze for Stun Grenade	2,696,587			Canada	Pending	Safariland, LLC
Glove	29/174,194	D492,088	6/29/2004	United States	Issued	Safariland, LLC
Glove	10/152,580	6,760,924	7/13/2004	United States	Issued	Safariland, LLC
Gun Securement Assembly and Method to Use the Same	08/163,858	5,489,053	2/6/1996	United States	Issued	Safariland, LLC
Gunstock Incorporating a Storage Magazine	10/757,081	6,952,896	10/11/2005	United States	Issued	Safariland, LLC
Handcuffs	08/501,585	5,687,593	11/18/1997	United States	Issued	Safariland, LLC
Handcuffs	GB9511068.	2,301,624	12/8/1998	Great Britain	Issued	Safariland, LLC
Handgun Holster	08/176,766	5,501,381	3/26/1996	United States	Issued	Safariland, LLC
Handgun Holster	48019/96	676,978	7/17/1997	Australia	Issued	Safariland Ltd., Inc.
Handgun Holster	2,171,381	2,171,381	10/9/2001	Canada	Issued	Safariland Ltd., Inc.
Handgun Locking Device and Holster	11/038,915	7,694,860	4/13/2010	United States	Issued	Safariland, LLC
Handgun Locking Device and Holster	6734624.7			European Union	Pending	Safariland Ltd., Inc.

Patent Title	Application Number	Patent Number	Issue Date	Country	Status	Last Recorded Owner
Handgun Locking Device and Holster	20083600			Norway	Pending	Safariland Ltd., Inc.
Handgun Locking Device and Holster	2,641,711			Canada	Pending	Safariland Ltd., Inc.
Handgun Locking Device and Holster	200805860- 4	145161	2/28/2011	Singapore	Issued	Safariland Ltd., Inc.
Handgun Locking Device and Holster – ALS	8,010,226			Mexico	Allowed	Inventor (to be assigned to Safariland, LLC)
Height and Rotation Adjuster for Competition Holster	61/585,866			United States	Pending	Safariland, LLC
Holster for Shotgun Speedloaders	61/585,883			United States	Pending	Inventor
Holster Handgun Locator and Lock	11/713,185			United States	Pending	Safariland, LLC
Holster with Improved Belt Loop Lock and Broadly Adjustable Thumb Break Strap	08/374,928	5,632,426	5/27/1997	United States	Issued	Safariland, LLC
Inkless Fingerprint Composition and Applicator Therefor	10/021,212	6,749,919	6/15/2004	United States	Issued	Safariland, LLC
Inkless Fingerprint Compound and Method	09/853,452	6,488,750	12/2/2002	United States	Issued	Safariland, LLC
Integrated Duty Belt Support Trousers	12/483,162			United States	Pending	Safariland, LLC
LED Light Bar	10/253,028	6,814,459	11/9/2004	United States	Issued	Safariland, LLC (merger with 911EP, Inc. recorded 7/2/2012)
LED Light Stick Assembly	10/397,693	7,163,324	1/16/2007	United States	Issued	Safariland, LLC (merger with 911EP, Inc. recorded 7/2/2012)
LED Light Stick Assembly	11/637,495	7,484,870	2/3/2009	United States	Issued	Safariland, LLC (merger with 911EP, Inc. recorded 7/2/2012)
LED Personal Warning Light	09/628,213	6,476,726	11/5/2002	United States	Issued	Safariland, LLC (merger with 911EP, Inc. recorded 7/2/2012)

Patent Title	Application Number	Patent Number	Issue Date	Country	Status	Last Recorded Owner
LED PERSONAL WARNING LIGHT	10/253,149	6,707,389	3/16/2004	United States	Issued	Safariland, LLC (merger with 911EP, Inc. recorded 7/2/2012)
LED WARNING LIGHT AND MOVEABLE SUPPORT	09/590,610	6,590,502	7/8/2003	United States	Issued	Safariland, LLC (merger with 911EP, Inc. recorded 7/2/2012)
LED Warning Signal Light and Light Bar	09/590,881	6,424,269	7/23/2002	United States	Issued	Safariland, LLC (merger with 911EP, Inc. recorded 7/2/2012)
LED Warning Signal Light and Light Bar	10/095,649	6,822,578	11/23/2004	United States	Issued	Safariland, LLC (merger with 911EP, Inc. recorded 7/2/2012)
LED Warning Signal Light and Light Bar	10/989,527	7,561,036	7/14/2009	United States	Issued	Safariland, LLC (merger with 911EP, Inc. recorded 7/2/2012)
LED Warning Signal Light and Light Support	10/253,557	6,930,615	8/16/2005	United States	Issued	Safariland, LLC (merger with 911EP, Inc. recorded 7/2/2012)
LED Warning Signal Light and Light Support Having at Least One Sector	10/931,444	7,394,398	7/1/2008	United States	Issued	Safariland, LLC (merger with 911EP, Inc. recorded 7/2/2012)
LED Warning Signal Light and Light support Having at Least One Sector	09/590,883	6,469,631	10/22/2002	United States	Issued	Safariland, LLC (merger with 911EP, Inc. recorded 7/2/2012)
LED Warning Signal Light and Light Support Having at Least One Sector	10/261,017	6,788,217	9/7/2004	United States	Issued	Safariland, LLC (merger with 911EP, Inc. recorded 7/2/2012)
LED WARNING SIGNAL LIGHT AND LIGHT SUPPORTS	09/591,123	6,504,487	1/7/2003	United States	Issued	Safariland, LLC (merger with 911EP, Inc. recorded 7/2/2012)

Patent Title	Application Number	Patent Number	Issue Date	Country	Status	Last Recorded Owner
LED Warning Signal Light and Light Supports	10/336,128	6,946,969	9/20/2005	United States	Issued	Safariland, LLC (merger with 911EP, Inc. recorded 7/2/2012)
LED Warning Signal Light and Movable Support	10/609,242	6,995,681	2/7/2006	United States	Issued	Safariland, LLC (merger with 911EP, Inc. recorded 7/2/2012)
LED Warning Signal Light and Moveable Row of LED's	10/640,858	7,153,013	12/26/2006	United States	Issued	Safariland, LLC (merger with 911EP, Inc. recorded 7/2/2012)
LED Warning Signal Light and Row of LED's	10/016,989	6,789,930	9/14/2004	United States	Issued	Safariland, LLC (merger with 911EP, Inc. recorded 7/2/2012)
LED Warning Signal Light and Row of LED's	10/939,874	7,080,930	7/25/2006	United States	Issued	Safariland, LLC (merger with 911EP, Inc. recorded 7/2/2012)
Lightweight Ballistic Resistant Garments and Method to Produce the Same	08/137,596	5,479,659	½/1996	United States	Issued	Safariland, LLC
Locking Device Safety Mechanism and Related Holster Assembly	PCT/US201 1/021520			Patent Cooperation Treaty	Pending	Safariland, LLC
Locking Device Safety Mechanism and Related Holster Assembly	13/008,272			United States	Pending	Safariland, LLC
Low Lethality Impact Payload Delivery Sub-Munitions and Methods of Manufactures	12/181,432	8,020,492	9/20/2011	United States	Issued	Safariland, LLC
Method and Apparatus for Enhancing Live-Scan Fingerprint Reader Images	08/689,925	5,737,071	4/7/1998	United States	Issued	Safariland, LLC
Method and Apparatus for Forensic Analysis of Information Stored in a Computer-Readable Media	09/227,795	6,345,283	2/5/2002	United States	Issued	Safariland, LLC

Patent Title	Application Number	Patent Number	Issue Date	Country	Status	Last Recorded Owner
Method and Apparatus for Forensic Analysis of Information Stored in Computer Readable Media	09/228,700	6,279,010	8/21/2001	United States	Issued	Safariland, LLC
Method and Apparatus for Identifying Names in Ambient Computer Data	09/227,909	6,263,349	7/17/2001	United States	Issued	Safariland, LLC
Method of Developing Latent Fingerprints	10/776,120	6,841,188	1/11/2005	United States	Issued	Safariland, LLC
Method of Recording Fingerprints on a Recording Service Having a Thermosensitive Color Developing Layer Thereon.	10/473,652	6,835,409	12/28/2004	United States	Issued	Safariland, LLC
Molded Laminated Pouch	08/004,106	5,351,868	10/4/1994	United States	Issued	Safariland, LLC
Multi-Component Stab and Ballistic Resistant Garment and Method	09/930,083	6,684,404	2/3/2004	United States	Issued	Safariland, LLC
Multi-Purpose Thin and Lightweight Stab and Ballistic Resistant Body Armor and Method	10/205,994	6,922,847	8/2/2005	United States	Issued	Safariland, LLC
Non-Lethal Ammunition	11/482,280	7,503,260	3/17/2009	United States	Issued	Safariland, LLC
Non-Lethal Ammunition	2,640,445	2,640,445	6/8/2010	Canada	Issued	Defense Technology Corporation of America
Non-Lethal Ammunition	2007307315	20073073 15	9/23/2010	Australia	Issued	Safariland, LLC
Non-Lethal Ammunition	7861238.9		00/00/00	European Union	Pending	Defense Technology Corporation of America
Non-Lethal Munitions Having Densified Materials	2,651,904	2,651,904	4/26/2011	Canada	Issued	Safariland, LLC
Non-Lethal Munitions Having Densified Materials (Div App)	12/632,582			United States	Pending	Safariland, LLC

Patent Title	Application Number	Patent Number	Issue Date	Country	Status	Last Recorded Owner
Non-Lethal Variable Distance Electronic Timed Payload Projectile				Israel	Pending	Safariland, LLC
Non-Lethal Variable Distance Electronic Timed Payload Projectile	12/583,283			United States	Pending	Safariland, LLC
Non-Lethal Variable Distance Electronic Timed Payload Projectile	2,735,221			Canada	Pending	Safariland, LLC
Non-lethal/Lethal Projectile Launcher Ranging Sighting System	12/432,616			United States	Pending	Safariland, LLC
Outside Holster and an Inside Article of Clothing	08/176,767	5,465,429	11/14/1995	United States	Issued	Safariland, LLC
Paddle Holsters for Handguns and Other Waistband Carried Objects	08/815,267	5,875,944	3/2/1999	United States	Issued	Safariland, LLC
Pistol Carrying Device and Retention System	08/071,543	5,358,160	10/25/1994	United States	Issued	Safariland, LLC
Plastic Belt Buckle With Interlocking Prong Catches	10/838,961	7,150,082	12/19/2006	United States	Issued	Safariland, LLC
Police Baton Holder	29/125,104	D450,451	11/20/2001	United States	Issued	Safariland, LLC
Projectile for an Electrical Discharge Weapon	11/165,421	7,237,352	7/3/2007	United States	Issued	Safariland, LLC and James F. McNulty, Jr.
Propulsion Unit Fireable from an Enclosure	07/709,908	5,099,764	3/31/1992	United States	Issued	Safariland, LLC
Puncture Resistant Protective Garment and Method for Making the Same	09/397,244	6,154,880	12/5/2000	United States	Issued	Safariland, LLC
Push Button Controlled Police Baton	09/024,167	6,231,447	5/15/2001	United States	Issued	Safariland, LLC
Push Button Controlled Police Baton with Ball Bearing Locking Mechanism	09/085,699	6,238,292	5/29/2001	United States	Issued	Safariland, LLC

Patent Title	Application Number	Patent Number	Issue Date	Country	Status	Last Recorded Owner
Quick Release Buckle	29/105,910	D424,474	5/9/2000	United States	Issued	Safariland, LLC (merger with Bianchi International recorded 7/2/2012)
Quick Release Buckle for Use on Backpacks and the Like	09/324,355	6,154,935	12/5/2000	United States	Issued	Safariland, LLC
Recoilless Impact Device	10/441,629	6,889,591	5/10/2005	United States	Issued	Safariland, LLC
Releasable Block for Rotating Hood Holster	09/562,085	6,371,341	4/16/2002	United States	Issued	Safariland, LLC
Releasable Block for Rotating Hood Holster	RM 2001A0000 71	1,323,145	7/23/2004	Italy	Issued	Not ascertained
Reloadable Training Ammunition	11/845,552			United States	Pending	Safariland, LLC
Reloadable Training Ammunition	8826135.9			European Union	Pending	Safariland, LLC
Reloadable Training Ammunition	581771			New Zealand	Pending	Safariland, LLC
Replaceable LED Modules	10/253,626	6,693,551	2/17/2004	United States	Issued	Safariland, LLC (merger with 911EP, Inc. recorded 7/2/2012)
Replaceable LED Modules	10/747,294	7,064,674	6/20/2006	United States	Issued	Safariland, LLC (merger with 911EP, Inc. recorded 7/2/2012)
Replaceable LED Modules	11/471,083	7,498,933	3/3/2009	United States	Issued	Safariland, LLC (merger with 911EP, Inc. recorded 7/2/2012)
Replacement LED Lamp Assembly and Modulated Power Intensity for Light Source Patent No. 6,989,743	10/650,948	6,989,743	1/24/2006	United States	Issued	Safariland, LLC (merger with 911EP, Inc. recorded 7/2/2012)
Ring for Mounting a Scope on a Firearm	29/032,833	D391,335	2/24/1998	United States	Issued	Safariland, LLC.
Rotational LED Reflector	09/586,221	6,705,745	3/16/2004	United States	Issued	Safariland, LLC (merger with 911EP, Inc. recorded 7/2/2012)

Patent Title	Application Number	Patent Number	Issue Date	Country	Status	Last Recorded Owner
Safety Tips for Police Baton	09/208,937	6,350,200	2/26/2002	United States	Issued	Safariland, LLC
Secondary Latching Device for Holsters	09/111,449	6,085,951	7/11/2000	United States	Issued	Safariland, LLC
Secondary Vertical Latching Lever and Secondary Horizontal Latching Lever Holsters	10/199,191	6,769,582	8/3/2004	United States	Issued	Safariland, LLC
Selectable Delay Mechanism for Pyrotechnic Munitions	12/401,527			United States	Pending	Safariland, LLC
Self Gripping Expandable Ammunition Magazine Holster	29/379,293	D642,793	8/9/2011	United States	Issued	Safariland, LLC
Self-Contained Fingerprint Ink/Inkless Reagent and Recording Substrate	10/473,654	6,805,073	10/19/2004	United States	Issued	Safariland, LLC
Single Piece Non- Lethal Projectile	12/496,284			United States	Pending	Safariland, LLC
Single Use Sampling Device	08/705,695	5,709,838	1/20/1998	United States	Issued	Safariland, LLC
Soft Body Armor Including Reinforcing Strips	12/696,345			United States	Pending	Safariland, LLC
Soft Body Armor Including Reinforcing Strips	PCT/US10/2 2509			PCT	Pending	Safariland, LLC
Strip LED Light Assembly for Motor Vehicle	10/749,591	7,095,334	8/22/2006	United States	Issued	Safariland, LLC (merger with 911EP, Inc. recorded 7/2/2012)
Strip LED Light Assembly for Motor Vehicles	10/750,027	6,700,502	5/2/2006	United States	Issued	Safariland, LLC (merger with 911EP, Inc. recorded 7/2/2012)
Support Plate for a Holster	29/131,669	D453,068	1/29/2002	United States	Issued	Safariland, LLC
Support Plate for a Holster	09/696,561	6,588,640	7/8/2003	United States	Issued	Safariland, LLC
Support Plate for a Holster	RM2001O0 00058	82628	11/20/2003	Italy	Issued	Not ascertained
Support Plate for a Holster	RMA2001A 000130	1,323,161	7/23/2004	Italy	Issued	Not ascertained

Patent Title	Application Number	Patent Number	Issue Date	Country	Status	Last Recorded Owner
Tactical Vest Carrier with Realeasably Securable Pocket Containing a Holster	09/313,041	6,131,198	10/17/2000	United States	Issued	Safariland, LLC
Telescopic Baton with Shock Absorbing Means	08/016,680	5,320,348	6/14/1994	United States	Issued	Safariland, LLC
Thin and Lightweight Ballistic Resistant Garment	09/366,029	6,240,557	6/5/2001	United States	Issued	Safariland, LLC
Thin and Lightweight Resistant Pad with Groups of Angularly Displaced Woven Sheets and Method	09/751,203	6,559,079	5/6/2003	United States	Issued	Safariland, LLC
Track Member System	08/637,504	5,722,576	3/3/1998	United States	Issued	Safariland, LLC
Unit Test Kit and Method for Qualitative Identification of an Illicit Drug	08/342,403	5,457,054	10/10/1995	United States	Issued	Safariland, LLC
Vacuum Sealed Ballistic Protective Cover for Ballistic Panel	12/500,875			United States	Pending	Safariland, LLC
Variable Range Ammunition Cartridge for Electrical Discharge Weapon	11/103711	7,444,940	11/4/2008	United States	Issued	Safariland, LLC
Vest and Pocket Fastening System	10/982,412	7,774,864	8/17/2010	United States	Issued	Safariland, LLC
Vest and Pocket Fastening System	2,517,414	2,517,414	11/8/2011	Canada	Issued	Safari Land Ltd., Inc.

EXHIBIT B

Existing Liens

The Company granted a security interest in the following patents to E.P. Survivors, LLC pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of October 4, 2002, between EP Acquisition Corp. (the Company's predecessor-in-interest) and E.P. Survivors, LLC:

Patent Title	Serial Number	Reg. Number	File Date	Issue Date	Country
Warning Signal Light Having Modulated Light Intensity	10/104114	n/a	3/22/02	n/a	United States
LED Warning Signal Light and Light Bar	10/095649	n/a	3/11/02	n/a	United States
LED Reflector	10/078745	n/a	2/18/02	n/a	United States
LED Warning Signal Light and Row of LED's	10/016989	n/a	12/13/02	n/a	United States
Double Light Bar	10/017348	n/a	12/14/02	n/a	United States
LED Warning Signal Light and Moveable Row of LED's	10/001091	n/a	11/15/01	n/a	United States
Solar Powered LED Emergency Warning Light	09/951758	n/a	9/12/01	n/a	United States
LED Compensation Circuit (DC 3)	09/875711	n/a	6/6/01	n/a	United States
LED Personnel Warning Light	09/628213	n/a	7/28/00	n/a	United States
LED Warning Signal Light and Light Support Having at Least One Sector	09/590883	n/a	6/9/00	n/a	United States
LED Warning Signal Light and Light Bar	09/590881	6424269	6/9/00	7/23/02	United States
LED Warning Signal Light and Moveable Support	09/590610	n/a	6/9/00	n/a	United States
LED Warning Signal Light and Light Supports	09/591123	n/a	6/9/00	n/a	United States
LED Warning Signal Light and Light Support	09/590976	n/a	6/9/00	n/a	United States
Replaceable LED Modules	09/605801	6462669	6/28/00	10/8/02	United States

Patent Title	Serial Number	Reg. Number	File Date	Issue Date	Country
Rotational LED Reflectors	09/586221	n/a	6/2/00	n/a	United States
Strip LED Light Assembly for Motor Vehicle	09/586100	n/a	6/2/00	n/a	United States
LED Light Stick Assembly	09/586098	n/a	6/2/00	n/a	United States
Warning Signal Light Having Modulated Light Intensity	09/539189	6380865	3/30/02	4/30/02	United States
Par 36 LED Utility Lamp	09/410479	6367949	9/30/99	4/9/02	United States
Lamp Having Protective Dome	08/753042	5760531	5/19/98	6/2/98	United States
LED Light Bar	09/627867	6461008	7/28/00	10/8/02	United States
LED Alley/Takedown Light	09/627866	n/a	7/28/00	n/a	United States
Warning Signal Light	9823075.8	2330679	10/21/97	4/24/02	United Kingdom
Warning Signal Light (Divisional)	0110788.7	2359179	10/21/98	4/17/02	United Kingdom
Warning Signal Light (Divisional)	0110789.5	2359180	10/21/01	4/17/02	United Kingdom
Modulated LED Light Source	2000-102457	n/a	4/4/00	n/a	Japan
Modulated LED Light Source	00107296.6	n/a	4/4/00	n/a	European Union

The following patents owned by the Company are pledged as security for the Company's obligation to make payments to William H. Rogers, pursuant to Section 1.02(e) of that certain Agreement of Sale and Purchase of Stock, by and between the Company (f/k/a Safariland LTD., Inc. and the successor entity to Rogers Holster, Inc.) and William H. Rogers, dated April 29, 1985, as amended by the First Amendment thereto, dated January 1, 2003. The security interest in each such patent expires upon the first to occur of (i) the date of expiration of the useful life of each particular patent and (ii) December 31, 2012.

Patent Title	Application Number	Patent Number	Issue Date	Country	Status
Adjustable Belt Mount for Securing Articles to Belts of Varying Width	12/764,252			United States	Pending
Adjustable Handgun Holster	08/176,765	5,372,288	12/13/1994	United States	Issued
Adjustable Handgun Holster	08/508,634	5,622,297	4/22/1997	United States	Issued
Adjustable Holster	08/971,393	5,931,358	8/3/1999	United States	Issued
Adjustable Rail Light Mount	11/642,169	7,441,364	10/28/2008	United States	Issued
Ankle Holster System	09/422,165	6,176,402	1/23/2001	United States	Issued
Automatic Locking Holster	2002240117	2002240117	1/28/2002	Australia	Issued
Automatic Locking Holster	09/770,710	6,467,660	10/22/2002	United States	Issued
Automatic Locking Holster	10/058,564	6,769,581	8/3/2004	United States	Issued
Automatic Locking Holster	US2002/002337	2,436,119	1/9/2007	Canada	Issued
Automatic Locking Holster	2706006			Finland	Pending
Automatic Locking Holster	2706006			European Union	Pending
Automatic Locking Holster	4106875.2			Hong Kong	Pending
Handgun Holster	08/176,766	5,501,381	3/26/1996	United States	Issued
Handgun Holster (Press Down Hooded Holster)	48019/96	676,978	3/11/1996	Australia	Issued
Handgun Holster (Press Down Hooded Holster)	2,171,381	2,171,381	10/9/2001	Canada	Issued

Patent Title	Application Number	Patent Number	Issue Date	Country	Status
Handgun Holster with a Lockable Trigger Guard Restraint	07/665,097	5,100,036	3/31/1992	United States	Issued
Handgun Holster with a Lockable Trigger Guard Restraint	07/757,944	5,275,317	1/4/1994	United States	Issued
Handgun Locking Device and Holster – ALS	8,010,226			Mexico	Allowed
Handgun Locking Device and Holster	11/038,915	7,694,860	4/13/2010	United States	Issued
Handgun Locking Device and Holster	6734624.7			European Union	Pending
Handgun Locking Device and Holster	20083600			Norway	Pending
Handgun Locking Device and Holster	2,641,711			Canada	Pending
Handgun Locking Device and Holster	06734624.7 (EPO)			Singapore	Allowed
Holster Handgun Locator and Lock	11/713,185			United States	Pending
Locking Device Safety Mechanism and Related Holster Assembly	PCT/US2011/0215 20			Patent Cooperation Treaty	Pending
Locking Device Safety Mechanism and Related Holster Assembly	13/008,272			United States	Pending
Outside Holster and an Inside Article of Clothing	08/176,767	5,465,429	11/14/1995	United States	Issued
Releasable Block for Rotating Hood Holster	09/562,085	6,371,341	4/16/2002	United States	Issued
Releasable Block for Rotating Hood Holster	RM 2001A000071	1,323,145	7/23/2004	Italy	Issued
Self Gripping Expandable Ammunition Magazine Holster	29/379,293	D642,793	8/9/2011	United States	Issued
Support Plate for a Holster	20010600043	6,001,056	11/8/2001	Greece	Issued

Patent Title	Application Number	Patent Number	Issue Date	Country	Status
Support Plate for a Holster	29/131,669	D453,068	1/29/2002	United States	Issued
Support Plate for a Holster	09/696,561	6,588,640	7/8/2003	United States	Issued
Support Plate for a Holster	RM2001O000058	82628	11/20/2003	Italy	Issued
Support Plate for a Holster	RMA2001A00013 0	1,323,161	7/23/2004	Italy	Issued
Track Member System	08/637,504	5,722,576	3/3/1998	United States	Issued
Universal Mounting Platform and Method for Attaching	12/316,562			United States	Pending

Chain of Title Matters

911EP Patents

Patent Title	Application Number	Patent Number	Status	Last Recorded Owner	Title Situation
LED Personal Warning Light	09/628,213	6,476,726	Issued	Safariland, LLC (merger with 911EP, Inc. recorded 7/2/2012)	Attorney lien issue.
LED Warning Signal Light and Light Bar	10/095,649	6,822,578	Issued	Safariland, LLC (merger with 911EP, Inc. recorded 7/2/2012)	Attorney lien issue.
LED WARNING SIGNAL LIGHT AND LIGHT SUPPORTS	09/591,123	6,504,487	Issued	Safariland, LLC (merger with 911EP, Inc. recorded 7/2/2012)	No assignment from inventor. Also attorney lien issue.
LED Warning Signal Light and Row of LED's	10/016,989	6,789,930	Issued	Safariland, LLC (merger with 911EP, Inc. recorded 7/2/2012)	No assignment from inventor. Also attorney lien issue.
LED Light Bar	10/253,028	6,814,459	Issued	Safariland, LLC (merger with 911EP, Inc. recorded 7/2/2012)	No assignment from inventor.

Patent Title	Application Number	Patent Number	Status	Last Recorded Owner	Title Situation
LED Light Stick Assembly	10/397,693	7,163,324	Issued	Safariland, LLC (merger with 911EP, Inc. recorded 7/2/2012)	No assignment from inventor.
LED Light Stick Assembly	11/637,495	7,484,870	Issued	Safariland, LLC (merger with 911EP, Inc. recorded 7/2/2012)	No assignment from inventor.
LED PERSONAL WARNING LIGHT	10/253,149	6,707,389	Issued	Safariland, LLC (merger with 911EP, Inc. recorded 7/2/2012)	No assignment from inventor.
LED Warning Signal Light and Light Bar	10/989,527	7,561,036	Issued	Safariland, LLC (merger with 911EP, Inc. recorded 7/2/2012)	No assignment from inventor.
LED Warning Signal Light and Light Support	10/253,557	6,930,615	Issued	Safariland, LLC (merger with 911EP, Inc. recorded 7/2/2012)	No assignment from inventor.
LED Warning Signal Light and Light Support Having at Least One Sector	10/931,444	7,394,398	Issued	Safariland, LLC (merger with 911EP, Inc. recorded 7/2/2012)	No assignment from inventor.
LED Warning Signal Light and Light Support Having at Least One Sector	10/261,017	6,788,217	Issued	Safariland, LLC (merger with 911EP, Inc. recorded 7/2/2012)	No assignment from inventor.
LED Warning Signal Light and Light Supports	10/336,128	6,946,969	Issued	Safariland, LLC (merger with 911EP, Inc. recorded 7/2/2012)	No assignment from inventor.
LED Warning Signal Light and Movable Support	10/609,242	6,995,681	Issued	Safariland, LLC (merger with 911EP, Inc. recorded 7/2/2012)	No assignment from inventor.
LED Warning Signal Light and Moveable Row of LED's	10/640,858	7,153,013	Issued	Safariland, LLC (merger with 911EP, Inc. recorded 7/2/2012)	No assignment from inventor.

Patent Title	Application Number	Patent Number	Status	Last Recorded Owner	Title Situation
LED Warning Signal Light and Row of LED's	10/939,874	7,080,930	Issued	Safariland, LLC (merger with 911EP, Inc. recorded 7/2/2012)	No assignment from inventor.
Replaceable LED Modules	10/253,626	6,693,551	Issued	Safariland, LLC (merger with 911EP, Inc. recorded 7/2/2012)	No assignment from inventor.
Replaceable LED Modules	10/747,294	7,064,674	Issued	Safariland, LLC (merger with 911EP, Inc. recorded 7/2/2012)	No assignment from inventor.
Strip LED Light Assembly for Motor Vehicle	10/749,591	7,095,334	Issued	Safariland, LLC (merger with 911EP, Inc. recorded 7/2/2012)	No assignment from inventor.
Replacement LED Lamp Assembly and Modulated Power Intensity for Light Source	10/650,948	6,989,743	Issued	Safariland, LLC (merger with 911EP, Inc. recorded 7/2/2012)	No assignment from inventor.

Non-911-EP Patents

Patent Title	Application Number	Patent Number	Status	Last Recorded Owner	Title Situation
Anti-Ballistic Protective Composite Fabric	09/172,133	6,127,291	Issued	Safariland, LLC	Missing Link(s)
Body Armor	09/024,951	6,119,575	Issued	Safariland, LLC	Missing Link(s)
Expandable Police Baton	29/104,892	D452,545	Issued	Safariland, LLC	Missing Link(s)
Fingerprint Ink	09/024,274	5,919,292	Issued	Safariland, LLC	Missing Link(s)
Fingerprint Ink Dispensing Apparatus	09/543,798	6,298,805	Issued	Safariland, LLC	Missing Link(s)
Forcible Entry Device	09/065,746	6,318,228	Issued	Safariland, LLC	Missing Link(s)
Glove	29/174,194	D492,088	Issued	Safariland, LLC	Missing Link(s)
Glove	10/152,580	6,760,924	Issued	Safariland, LLC	Missing Link(s)

Patent Title	Application Number	Patent Number	Status	Last Recorded Owner	Title Situation
Molded Laminated Pouch	08/004,106	5,351,868	Issued	Safariland, LLC	Missing Link(s)
Outside Holster and an Inside Article of Clothing	08/176,767	5,465,429	Issued	Safariland, LLC	Missing Link(s)
Propulsion Unit Fireable from an Enclosure	07/709,908	5,099,764	Issued	Safariland, LLC	Missing Link(s)
Unit Test Kit and Method for Qualitative Identification of an Illicit Drug	08/342,403	5,457,054	Issued	Safariland, LLC	Missing Link(s)
Collapsible Ladder	09/591,948	6,318,498	Issued	Safariland, LLC	Missing Link(s). No assignment from inventor.
Method and Apparatus for Forensic Analysis of Information Stored in a Computer-Readable Media	09/227,795	6,345,283	Issued	Safariland, LLC	Missing Link(s). No assignment from inventor.
Method and Apparatus for Forensic Analysis of Information Stored in Computer Readable Media	09/228,700	6,279,010	Issued	Safariland, LLC	Missing Link(s). No assignment from inventor.
Method and Apparatus for Identifying Names in Ambient Computer Data	09/227,909	6,263,349	Issued	Safariland, LLC	Missing Link(s). No assignment from inventor.
Recoilless Impact Device	10/441,629	6,889,591	Issued	Safariland, LLC	Missing Link(s). No assignment from inventor.
Single Use Sampling Device	08/705,695	5,709,838	Issued	Safariland, LLC	Missing Link(s). No assignment from inventor.
Ballistic Vest	08/617,426	5,619,748	Issued	Safariland, LLC	No assignment from inventor.
Capsicum Lachrymator	09/826,622	6399073	Issued	Safariland, LLC	No assignment from inventor.
Combined Puncture Resistance and a Ballistic Resistant Garment	09/415,855	6,219,842	Issued	Safariland, LLC	No assignment from inventor.
Combined Puncture Resistant and Ballistic Resistant Protective Garment	09/031,025	6,131,193	Issued	Safariland, LLC	No assignment from inventor.

Patent Title	Application Number	Patent Number	Status	Last Recorded Owner	Title Situation
Competition Holsters	08/304,589	5,598,958	Issued	Safariland, LLC	No assignment from inventor.
Composite Glove Structure	11/064,660	7,107,623	Issued	Safariland, LLC	No assignment from inventor.
Concealable Ballistic Vest	09/492,944	6,233,737	Issued	Safariland, LLC	No assignment from inventor.
Disposable Evidence Marking Systems	10/157,715	6,618,969	Issued	Safariland, LLC	No assignment from inventor.
Holster for Shotgun Speedloaders	61/585,883		Pending	Inventor	No assignment from inventor.
Locking Device Safety Mechanism and Related Holster Assembly	13/008,272		Pending	Safariland, LLC	No assignment from inventor.
Method for Manufacturing Injection Molded Duty Gear Containers	09/079,893	6,050,465	Issued	Safariland, LLC	No assignment from inventor.
Multi-Component Stab and Ballistic Resistant Garment and Method	09/930,083	6,684,404	Issued	Safariland, LLC	No assignment from inventor.
Puncture Resistant Protective Garment and Method for Making the Same	09/397,244	6,154,880	Issued	Safariland, LLC	No assignment from inventor.

RECORDED: 08/01/2012